1/278728/2023

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HOME (A) DEPARTMENT

3rd Floor, CM's Block, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-6 <u>E-mail:</u>assam.home@assam.gov.in

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 14-09-2023

No.E-329382:3 As per provisions of Rule 17 of the Assam Police Service Rules, 1966, the Governor of Assam is pleased to confirm the services of Shri Anup Jyoti Borah, APS, (DR-2019), Assistant Commissioner of Police (Traffic-III), Guwahati in Assam Police Service (Junior Grade) with effect from 01.08.2022.

Signed by Shiladitya
Schretiary to the Govt. of Assam,
https://doi.org/10.028196/55158ent

No.E-329382/3-A

Dated Dispur the 14-09-2023

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Director General of Police, Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 3. The Inspector General of Police (Admin), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 4. The Commissioner of Police, Panbazar, Guwahati-01.
- 5. The Director, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21.
- 6. Shri Anup Jyoti Borah, APS, (DR-2019), ACP (Traffic-III), Guwahati.
- 7. Personal file of the officer.
- 8. Guard file.
- 9. Office Copy.

By order etc,

Signed by Animesh Talukdar Joingse: 26-79-2023-18:58:19m

Home & Political Department

1/278726/2023

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HOME (A) DEPARTMENT

3rd Floor, CM's Block, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-6 <u>E-mail :</u>assam.home@assam.gov.in

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 14-09-2023

No.E-329382/4: As per provisions of Rule 17 of the Assam Police Service Rules, 1966, the Governor of Assam is pleased to confirm the services of Smti Phulkan Narzary, APS, (DR-2019), Assistant Commissioner of Police (HQ), Police Commissionerate, Guwahati in Assam Police Service (Junior Grade) with effect from 01.08.2022.

Signed by Shiladitya
Sectrement to the Govt. of Assam,
Home: %4Dgliticals Propertionent

No.E-329382/4-A

Dated Dispur the 14-09-2023

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Director General of Police, Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 3. The Inspector General of Police (Admin), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 4. The Commissioner of Police, Panbazar, Guwahati-01.
- 5. The Director, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21.
- 6. Smti Phulkan Narzary, APS, ACP (HQ), Guwahati.
- 7. Personal file of the officer.
- 8. Guard file.
- 9. Office Copy.

Signed By Affiffesh Talukdar Date: 26-09-2023 16:17:44

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Home & Political Department

1/278734/2023

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HOME (A) DEPARTMENT 3rd Floor, CM's Block, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-6 E-mail:assam.home@assam.gov.in

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 14-09-2023

No.E-329382/5: As per provisions of Rule 17 of the Assam Police Service Rules, 1966, the Governor of Assam is pleased to confirm the services of Smti Moramee Das, APS, (DR-2015), Dy.SP, CID, Assam Ulubari, Guwahati, in Assam Police Service (Junior Grade) with effect from 01.06.2023.

Signed by Shiladitya
Secretaryato the Govt. of Assam,
Horparé Palificabase 18:56:27t

No.E-329382/5-A

Dated Dispur the 14-09-2023

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Director General of Police, Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 3. The Inspector General of Police (Admin), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 4. The Inspector General of Police (CID), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7
- 5. The Director, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21.
- 6. Smti Moramee Das, APS, (DR-2015), Dy. SP, CID, Assam Ulubari, Guwahati.
- 7. Personal file of the officer.
- 8. Guard file.
- 9. Office Copy.

By order etc,

Signed by Animesh Talukdar

Date: 26-09-2023 18:58:47
Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
Home & Political Department

1/278732/2023

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HOME (A) DEPARTMENT A's Block, Japata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwa

3rd Floor, CM's Block, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-6 <u>E-mail:</u>assam.home@assam.gov.in

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 14-09-2023

No.E-329382/6: As per provisions of Rule 17 of the Assam Police Service Rules, 1966, the Governor of Assam is pleased to confirm the services of Shri Atul Malakar, APS, (PR-2017), Dy.SP, SB (HQ), Kahilipara, Guwahati, in Assam Police Service (Junior Grade) with effect from 01.11.2019.

Signed by Shiladitya Chetia Secretary 4509n 2023 v1.8 55 458 am, Home & Political Department

No.E-329382/6-A

Dated Dispur the 14-09-2023

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Director General of Police, Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 3. The Addl. Director General of Police, SB, Kahilipara, Guwahati.
- 4. The Inspector General of Police (Admin), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 5. The Director, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21.
- 6. Shri Atul Malakar, APS, (PR-2017), Dy.SP, SB (HQ), Kahilipara, Guwahati,.
- 7. Personal file of the officer.
- 8. Guard file.
- 9. Office Copy.

By order etc,

Signed by Animesh
Talukdar
Jante 26taly 18123 18159: Assam
Home & Political Department

1/278731/2023

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HOME (A) DEPARTMENT 3rd Floor, CM's Block, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-6 E-mail:assam.home@assam.gov.in

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 14-09-2023

No.E-329382/7: As per provisions of Rule 17 of the Assam Police Service Rules, 1966, the Governor of Assam is pleased to confirm the services of Shri James A. Songate, APS, (DR-2016), Dy.SP (S&I), Karimganj, in Assam Police Service (Junior Grade) with effect from 01.06.2023.

Signed by Shiladitya Chetia Selectian 1/119/12023 14:55:26 sam, Home & Political Department

No.E-329382/7-A

Dated Dispur the 14-09-2023

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Director General of Police, Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 3. The Inspector General of Police (Admin), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 4. The Superintendent of Police, Karimganj, Assam.
- 5. The Director, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21.
- 6. Shri James A. Songate, APS, Dy.SP (S&I), Karimganj.
- 7. Personal file of the officer.
- 8. Guard file.
- 9. Office Copy.

By order etc,

Signed by Animesh
Talukdar

Dates 26:49-2023 G6455:24sam
Home & Political Department